



BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS

BID TABULATIONS-1/31/2024

Water Service Line Replacements

Lincoln Avenue and Swift Avenue

SHEBOYGAN WATER UTILITY PROJECT #23035-6

Item	Bid Item Description	Qty.	Alfson Excavating		Essential Sewer and Water		M & E Construction		Korff Plumbing		VanRite Plumbing		Scott Lamers Constuction	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1" Long water service replacement, water main to curb stop, per EA	45	\$4,100	\$184,500	\$2,750	\$123,750	\$2,750	\$123,750	\$3,500	\$157,500	\$3,600	\$162,000	\$3,425	\$154,125
2	1" Short water service replacement, water main to curb stop, per EA	45	\$3,600	\$162,000	\$2,500	\$112,500	\$2,750	\$123,750	\$3,300	\$148,500	\$3,600	\$162,000	\$3,325	\$149,625
3	Water service replacement, curb stop to house, per EA	92	\$1,500	\$138,000	\$2,500	\$230,000	\$2,750	\$253,000	\$2,800	\$257,600	\$3,120	\$287,040	\$3,325	\$305,900
4	Meter setting rebuild, per EA	104	\$400	\$41,600	\$785	\$81,640	\$450	\$46,800	\$550	\$57,200	\$500	\$52,000	\$900	\$93,600
5	Concrete Service hole restoration, furnish and install, per EA	57	\$150	\$8,550	\$850	\$48,450	\$1,250	\$71,250	\$425	\$24,225	\$500	\$28,500	\$1,350	\$76,950
6	Electrical Grounding, per EA	94	\$450	\$42,300	\$480	\$45,120	\$550	\$51,700	\$450	\$42,300	\$400	\$37,600	\$650	\$61,100
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE				\$576,950		\$641,460		\$670,250		\$687,325		\$729,140		\$841,300